
2017 Mercer Lake/ISA Sculling
Official Results  (Saturday, Apr 22)

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Split Pts

Race 1a: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 08:30 AM
1st 7 Connecticut  (A. Colón) 05:17.99
2nd 5 PNRA/Mercer  (S. Tuder) 05:27.64 3.0% 00:09.65 00:00:09.65
3rd 6 Blair  (G. Miller) 05:46.09 8.8% 00:18.45 00:00:28.10
4th 2 Wilson  (R. Meroney) 05:53.08 11.0% 00:06.99 00:00:35.09
5th 3 Port Rowing  (R. Fanning-Hughes) 06:07.73 15.6% 00:14.65 00:00:49.74
6th 4 South Jersey  (H. Abdallah) 06:17.02 18.6% 00:09.29 00:00:59.03

Race 1b: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 08:40 AM
1st 7 Saugatuck  (I. Mezei) 06:11.00
2nd 4 WYRA  (L. Vest) 06:31.58 5.5% 00:20.58 00:00:20.58
3rd 3 Pelham  (I. Johnson) 06:57.25 12.5% 00:25.67 00:00:46.25
4th 5 Peddie  (D. Stanley) 07:06.20 14.9% 00:08.95 00:00:55.20

6 Mountain Lakes  (K. Fabiano) Scratch

Race 1c: Womens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 08:50 AM
1st 3 Greenwich  (E. Mohn) 07:02.20
2nd 7 RFH Rowing  (M. White) 07:26.47 5.7% 00:24.27 00:00:24.27
3rd 5 Norwalk  (J. Constantine) 07:29.50 6.5% 00:03.03 00:00:27.30
4th 4 Lawrenceville  (B. Tapiero) 07:56.23 12.8% 00:26.73 00:00:54.03
5th 6 Whitemarsh  (H. Savastano) 08:03.54 14.5% 00:07.31 00:01:01.34
6th 2 Hun  (K. Checo) 08:18.17 18.0% 00:14.63 00:01:15.97

Race 2a: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight @ 09:00 AM
1st 5 Saugatuck  (E. Banbury) 07:34.00
2nd 6 Greenwich  (D. Loveless) 07:39.35 1.2% 00:05.35 00:00:05.35
3rd 2 PNRA/Mercer  (F. Hitesman) 07:42.91 2.0% 00:03.56 00:00:08.91
4th 3 WYRA  (C. Boettger) 08:29.83 12.3% 00:46.92 00:00:55.83
5th 4 Owen J Roberts  (H. O'Donnell) 08:31.33 12.6% 00:01.50 00:00:57.33

Race 3a: Womens 3rd Novice 8+ Flight @ 09:10 AM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer A  (M. Brades) 08:23.65 00:00:30.85
2nd 3 PNRA/Mercer B  (S. Khanna) 09:04.72 8.2% 00:41.07 00:01:11.92

Exhib 4 Greenwich  (c. aldeanueva) 07:52.80

Race 4a: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 1 @ 09:20 AM
1st 7 Saugatuck  (B. ODonnell) 06:41.19
2nd 5 RA-Rye  (A. Wenk) 06:45.65 1.1% 00:04.46 00:00:04.46
3rd 6 Mountain Lakes  (E. Lowndes) 06:52.36 2.8% 00:06.71 00:00:11.17
4th 3 PNRA/Mercer  (G. Smith) 06:57.44 4.1% 00:05.08 00:00:16.25
5th 4 Norwalk 07:22.30 10.2% 00:24.86 00:00:41.11

2 RFH Rowing  (D. Rigby) Scratch
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Race 4b: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 2 @ 09:30 AM
1st 2 Greenwich  (D. Mohn) 06:29.58
2nd 4 Lawrenceville  (N. Clark) 06:44.32 3.8% 00:14.74 00:00:14.74
3rd 6 Pelham  (G. Kingsley) 06:56.82 7.0% 00:12.50 00:00:27.24
4th 5 South Jersey  (E. Bisco-Werner) 07:17.34 12.3% 00:20.52 00:00:47.76
5th 7 Blair  (G. Jernigan) 07:44.60 19.3% 00:27.26 00:01:15.02
6th 3 Hill School  (B. Crispin) 08:36.00 32.5% 00:51.40 00:02:06.42

Race 4c: Mens Novice 8+ Flight 3 @ 09:40 AM
1st 2 WYRA  (S. Curry) 06:58.42
2nd 3 Montgomery  (M. McGhee) 07:01.22 0.7% 00:02.80 00:00:02.80
3rd 6 St. Peters  (S. Imbornone) 07:14.81 3.9% 00:13.59 00:00:16.39
4th 4 Hun  (D. Tiugaev) 07:19.27 5.0% 00:04.46 00:00:20.85
5th 5 Peddie  (I. Olchanski) 07:28.63 7.2% 00:09.36 00:00:30.21

Race 5a: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Flight @ 09:50 AM
1st 5 RA-Rye  (C. Seiler) 06:46.00
2nd 3 Greenwich  (S. Terry) 06:54.16 2.0% 00:08.16 00:00:08.16
3rd 4 PNRA/Mercer A  (S. Patel) 06:54.88 2.2% 00:00.72 00:00:08.88
4th 6 Mountain Lakes  (H. Scott) 07:26.26 9.9% 00:31.38 00:00:40.26
5th 7 PNRA/Mercer A  (T. Nazario) 08:29.31 25.4% 01:03.05 00:01:43.31

Race 7a: Womens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 10:20 AM
1st 5 Great River  (E. Iannantuoni) 07:36.72
2nd 4 Pelham B  (m. samuelson) 08:29.22 11.5% 00:52.50 00:00:52.50
3rd 3 ACRA  (A. Lynch) 08:34.44 12.6% 00:05.22 00:00:57.72
4th 6 Whitemarsh B  (N. Hynes) 08:43.20 14.6% 00:08.76 00:01:06.48
5th 2 Norwalk  (L. Schlegel) 08:59.04 18.0% 00:15.84 00:01:22.32

Race 7b: Womens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 10:30 AM
1st 6 Connecticut  (C. Garrett) 07:30.18
2nd 4 GMS Rowing  (M. Siegel) 07:45.37 3.4% 00:15.19 00:00:15.19
3rd 3 Pelham A  (M. McLean) 08:23.04 11.7% 00:37.67 00:00:52.86
4th 5 South Jersey  (D. Rotchford) 08:48.70 17.4% 00:25.66 00:01:18.52

2 RA-Rye B Scratch

Race 7c: Womens Novice 4x Flight 3 @ 10:40 AM
1st 5 New Canaan  (m. radoslavov) 06:30.39
2nd 4 RA-Rye A  (C. Jackson) 06:34.03 0.9% 00:03.64 00:00:03.64
3rd 3 Whitemarsh A  (H. Savastano) 06:40.66 2.6% 00:06.63 00:00:10.27
4th 6 North Jersey/ACRA [Composite]  (N. Kreusch) 06:46.99 4.3% 00:06.33 00:00:16.60

Race 8a: Mens Novice 4x Flight 1 @ 10:50 AM
1st 5 GMS Rowing  (L. Mirabito) 07:25.70
2nd 6 Norwalk  (A. Andre) 07:46.71 4.7% 00:21.01 00:00:21.01
3rd 4 RA-Rye  (M. Mallett) 08:21.90 12.6% 00:35.19 00:00:56.20
4th 3 South Jersey  (C. Tanas) 08:36.77 15.9% 00:14.87 00:01:11.07
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Race 8b: Mens Novice 4x Flight 2 @ 11:00 AM
1st 5 Great River  (P. Ribbens) 07:34.60
2nd 4 Whitemarsh  (A. Walkush) 07:40.68 1.3% 00:06.08 00:00:06.08
3rd 3 North Jersey/ACRA [Composite]  (D. Johnson) 08:06.15 6.9% 00:25.47 00:00:31.55

Race 25a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:10 PM
1st 7 Connecticut  (K. Batson) 07:36.00
2nd 6 RA-Rye  (M. Comstock) 07:40.28 0.9% 00:04.28 00:00:04.28
3rd 2 Greenwich  (S. de la sierra) 07:43.81 1.7% 00:03.53 00:00:07.81
4th 3 South Jersey A  (M. Koelsch) 08:15.72 8.7% 00:31.91 00:00:39.72
5th 4 Peddie  (M. Lu) 08:21.62 10.0% 00:05.90 00:00:45.62
6th 5 Newport  (S. Hansen) 08:27.85 11.4% 00:06.23 00:00:51.85

1 Norwalk  (T. Nobles) Scratch

Race 25b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:18 PM
1st 4 Saugatuck  (J. McGuire) 08:28.00
2nd 5 Blair  (C. Klein) 08:38.36 2.0% 00:10.36 00:00:10.36
3rd 3 RFH Rowing  (R. Etzler) 08:52.93 4.9% 00:14.57 00:00:24.93
4th 2 Mountain Lakes  (A. Guido) 08:56.72 5.7% 00:03.79 00:00:28.72
5th 1 Port Rowing  (B. Lipset) 09:29.31 12.1% 00:32.59 00:01:01.31

6 South Jersey B  (E. Lee) Scratch
7 Hun  (A. Morrison) Scratch

Race 25c: Womens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:26 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer  (M. Barkenbush) 07:40.30
2nd 6 Annapolis   (A. Barrett) 08:19.46 8.5% 00:39.16 00:00:39.16
3rd 7 City Island  (A. Kehm) 08:28.79 10.5% 00:09.33 00:00:48.49
4th 4 Lawrenceville  (L. Reardon) 08:49.67 15.1% 00:20.88 00:01:09.37
5th 1 Montgomery  (A. Epstein) 08:55.35 16.3% 00:05.68 00:01:15.05
6th 5 Rye HS  (N. Storey) 09:14.00 20.4% 00:18.65 00:01:33.70

2 Hill School  (E. Stone) Scratch

Race 9a: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 12:34 PM
1st 7 Connecticut  (L. O'Sullivan) 08:04.50
2nd 2 Lawrenceville  (A. Hait) 08:24.97 4.2% 00:20.47 00:00:20.47
3rd 4 Blair A  (S. Hui Bon Hoa) 08:37.76 6.9% 00:12.79 00:00:33.26
4th 3 Greenwich C  (J. Sardone) 08:47.65 8.9% 00:09.89 00:00:43.15
5th 6 Hun  (S. Vasisht) 08:59.58 11.4% 00:11.93 00:00:55.08
6th 1 Montgomery A  (C. Roberts) 09:20.53 15.7% 00:20.95 00:01:16.03

5 South Jersey A  (I. Garcia) Scratch

Race 9b: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:42 PM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer  (P. Mishkin) 07:56.90
2nd 7 RA-Rye  (e. napack) 08:12.61 3.3% 00:15.71 00:00:15.71
3rd 1 WYRA  (L. Vest) 08:29.75 6.9% 00:17.14 00:00:32.85
4th 2 Newport A  (K. Ehrlich) 08:39.97 9.0% 00:10.22 00:00:43.07
5th 3 Greenwich B  (L. de la Sierra) 08:42.24 9.5% 00:02.27 00:00:45.34
6th 4 Port Rowing  (C. Gilmore) 08:54.55 12.1% 00:12.31 00:00:57.65
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Race 9b: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 12:42 PM
7th 5 Montgomery B  (M. Walenta) 09:08.49 15.0% 00:13.94 00:01:11.59

Race 9c: Womens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 3 @ 12:50 PM
1st 5 Greenwich A  (E. Mohn) 08:17.70
2nd 7 Peddie  (E. Morin) 08:37.12 3.9% 00:19.42 00:00:19.42
3rd 6 Mountain Lakes  (K. Fabiano) 08:41.24 4.7% 00:04.12 00:00:23.54
4th 2 Blair B  (L. Petrucelli) 09:06.69 9.8% 00:25.45 00:00:48.99
5th 3 South Jersey B  (H. Abdallah) 10:00.39 20.6% 00:53.70 00:01:42.69
6th 4 Newport B  (M. Schuessler) 10:11.84 22.9% 00:11.45 00:01:54.14

1 City Island  (C. Moynihan) Scratch

Race 27a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:58 PM
1st 6 PNRA/Mercer A  (R. Berger) 07:05.66
2nd 3 Greenwich  (P. Scott) 07:11.74 1.4% 00:06.08 00:00:06.08
3rd 7 RFH Rowing  (B. Incremona) 07:28.29 5.3% 00:16.55 00:00:22.63
4th 1 South Jersey  (J. Raab) 07:30.51 5.8% 00:02.22 00:00:24.85
5th 4 St. Peters  (W. Slaski) 07:37.94 7.6% 00:07.43 00:00:32.28
6th 5 WYRA  (J. Binder) 07:42.56 8.7% 00:04.62 00:00:36.90
7th 2 Mountain Lakes  (E. Bernhard) 08:00.38 12.9% 00:17.82 00:00:54.72

Race 27b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:06 PM
1st 2 Norwalk  (K. Lints) 07:12.00
2nd 7 Peddie  (Z. Rizzuto-Flancbaum) 07:12.77 0.2% 00:00.77 00:00:00.77
3rd 6 Saugatuck  (M. Chermayeff) 07:17.59 1.3% 00:04.82 00:00:05.59
4th 4 Rye HS  (P. Vanamee) 07:26.08 3.3% 00:08.49 00:00:14.08
5th 3 Wilson  (S. Kendrick) 07:49.40 8.7% 00:23.32 00:00:37.40
6th 5 Hill School  (J. Kim) 08:01.01 11.3% 00:11.61 00:00:49.01
7th 1 Baltimore 09:43.19 35.0% 01:42.18 00:02:31.19

Race 27c: Mens 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 01:14 PM
1st 7 PNRA/Mercer B  (E. Kinter) 07:17.50
2nd 5 Port Rowing  (L. Cowen) 07:32.42 3.4% 00:14.92 00:00:14.92
3rd 2 Montgomery  (J. Grundy) 07:43.83 6.0% 00:11.41 00:00:26.33
4th 3 Blair  (L. Junkermann) 07:57.77 9.2% 00:13.94 00:00:40.27
5th 4 Hun  (H. Millington) 08:05.26 10.9% 00:07.49 00:00:47.76
6th 6 Owen J Roberts  (J. O'Donnell) 08:28.60 16.3% 00:23.34 00:01:11.10

Race 10a: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 1 @ 01:22 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer A  (C. Panfili) 07:17.30
2nd 2 Peddie A  (T. Probst) 07:29.64 2.8% 00:12.34 00:00:12.34
3rd 7 Greenwich A  (D. Mohn) 07:31.45 3.2% 00:01.81 00:00:14.15
4th 1 PNRA/Mercer B  (T. Bruno) 07:38.05 4.7% 00:06.60 00:00:20.75
5th 6 South Jersey  (P. Malone) 08:20.53 14.5% 00:42.48 00:01:03.23
6th 4 Montgomery  (J. Foster) 08:28.97 16.4% 00:08.44 00:01:11.67
7th 5 Blair  (S. Lusby) 08:46.65 20.4% 00:17.68 00:01:29.35
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Race 10b: Mens 3rd Varsity 4+ Flight 2 @ 01:30 PM
1st 5 Greenwich B  (Q. Bazar) 07:39.60
2nd 2 Peddie B  (M. Kim) 07:42.19 0.6% 00:02.59 00:00:02.59
3rd 7 WYRA  (S. Curry) 07:42.54 0.6% 00:00.35 00:00:02.94
4th 3 Norwalk  (A. Stepnowsky) 07:50.55 2.4% 00:08.01 00:00:10.95
5th 6 Mountain Lakes  (S. Priscu) 07:55.99 3.6% 00:05.44 00:00:16.39
6th 1 Port Rowing  (C. De La Bastide) 07:56.90 3.8% 00:00.91 00:00:17.30
7th 4 Hill School  (R. Busillo) 09:18.10 21.4% 01:21.20 00:01:38.50

Race 30a: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 01:38 PM
1st 5 New Canaan  (N. Partlow) 07:35.42
2nd 6 Newport  (L. Brancazio) 07:42.90 1.6% 00:07.48 00:00:07.48
3rd 4 South Jersey A  (H. Towhey) 07:54.92 4.3% 00:12.02 00:00:19.50
4th 2 Greenwich  (A. Bennitt) 08:18.83 9.5% 00:23.91 00:00:43.41
5th 7 RA-Rye  (e. napack) 08:19.19 9.6% 00:00.36 00:00:43.77
6th 1 Pelham  (K. Rubbo) 08:27.76 11.5% 00:08.57 00:00:52.34

3 ACRA A  (K. Marren) Scratch

Race 30b: Womens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 01:46 PM
1st 3 Whitemarsh A  (A. Giongo) 07:53.70
2nd 5 GMS Rowing  (L. Skor) 07:58.67 1.0% 00:04.97 00:00:04.97
3rd 7 Baltimore  (L. McDaniel) 07:59.24 1.2% 00:00.57 00:00:05.54
4th 1 Nereid  (N. Parisi) 08:06.07 2.6% 00:06.83 00:00:12.37
5th 2 City Island  (A. Kehm) 08:20.14 5.6% 00:14.07 00:00:26.44
6th 6 ACRA/North Jersey [Composite] B  (A. Lynch) 08:32.72 8.2% 00:12.58 00:00:39.02

4 South Jersey B  (M. Cicha) Scratch

Race 33a: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 01:54 PM
1st 3 New Canaan A  (N. Phelps) 06:39.00
2nd 4 South Jersey  (J. Raab) 07:01.30 5.6% 00:22.30 00:00:22.30
3rd 5 ACRA  (E. Gabriele) 07:25.90 11.8% 00:24.60 00:00:46.90
4th 6 Whitemarsh  (S. Bodek) 07:26.20 11.8% 00:00.30 00:00:47.20
5th 7 Baltimore  (J. Rogers) 08:07.90 22.3% 00:41.70 00:01:28.90

2 Amadeusz   (J. Fallon) Scratch

Race 33b: Mens 2nd Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 02:02 PM
1st 5 Norwalk  (J. Markow) 06:48.50
2nd 2 New Canaan B  (G. Lesica) 06:59.25 2.6% 00:10.75 00:00:10.75
3rd 4 Nereid  (E. Coplan) 07:16.75 6.9% 00:17.50 00:00:28.25
4th 3 Pelham  (K. Timmermans) 07:19.93 7.7% 00:03.18 00:00:31.43
5th 6 Rye HS  (E. Malespin) 07:43.52 13.5% 00:23.59 00:00:55.02

Race 11a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:10 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer  (C. Schultz) 07:19.40
2nd 5 Greenwich  (C. Thibault) 07:20.24 0.2% 00:00.84 00:00:00.84
3rd 6 Saugatuck  (K. DeAgro) 07:22.17 0.6% 00:01.93 00:00:02.77
4th 2 Wilson  (E. Saenz) 08:23.72 14.6% 01:01.55 00:01:04.32

4 Connecticut  (P. Pucel) Excluded
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Race 12a: Womens 4th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:18 PM
1st 3 Greenwich  (R. Malyshev) 07:49.30
2nd 4 PNRA/Mercer  (C. Adams) 08:01.29 2.6% 00:11.99 00:00:11.99
3rd 5 WYRA  (L. Vest) 08:28.73 8.4% 00:27.44 00:00:39.43

2 Connecticut  (C. Visnic) Scratch

Race 13a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 1 @ 02:26 PM
1st 4 PNRA/Mercer  (C. Panfili) 06:39.80
2nd 5 Saugatuck  (S. Alexander) 06:43.56 0.9% 00:03.76 00:00:03.76
3rd 6 Port Rowing  (D. Dzwlewicz) 07:05.98 6.5% 00:22.42 00:00:26.18
4th 3 St. Peters  (A. Applegarth) 07:21.97 10.5% 00:15.99 00:00:42.17

Race 13b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Flight 2 @ 02:34 PM
1st 3 Lawrenceville  (D. Irvine) 06:51.44
2nd 4 Greenwich  (T. Massam) 06:53.39 0.5% 00:01.95 00:00:01.95
3rd 6 Mountain Lakes  (E. Lowndes) 07:05.82 3.5% 00:12.43 00:00:14.38
4th 5 Wilson  (A. Kiridena) 07:45.41 13.1% 00:39.59 00:00:53.97

Race 14a: Mens 4th Varsity 8+ Flight @ 02:42 PM
1st 4 Lawrenceville  (V. Huang) 06:52.60
2nd 2 PNRA/Mercer B  (E. Kamtekar) 07:03.52 2.6% 00:10.92 00:00:10.92
3rd 5 Port Rowing A  (A. Mathis) 07:33.04 9.8% 00:29.52 00:00:40.44
4th 6 WYRA  (S. Curry) 07:38.88 11.2% 00:05.84 00:00:46.28
5th 7 PNRA/Mercer A  (K. Chen) 07:54.89 15.1% 00:16.01 00:01:02.29
6th 3 Port Rowing B  (I. Bresowsky) 08:48.56 28.1% 00:53.67 00:01:55.96

Race 15a: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:00 PM
1st 6 RA-Rye  (C. Soltz) 07:33.00
2nd 2 Greenwich B  (H. Marks) 07:45.38 2.7% 00:12.38 00:00:12.38
3rd 4 PNRA/Mercer  (S. Kennedy-Moore) 07:45.83 2.8% 00:00.45 00:00:12.83
4th 5 Saugatuck B  (A. Sardarian) 08:09.40 8.0% 00:23.57 00:00:36.40
5th 1 Newport  (A. Hallinan) 08:12.79 8.8% 00:03.39 00:00:39.79
6th 7 Blair  (C. Klein) 08:26.32 11.8% 00:13.53 00:00:53.32
7th 3 Montgomery  (A. Epstein) 09:08.57 21.1% 00:42.25 00:01:35.57

Race 15b: Womens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:08 PM
1st 7 Saugatuck A  (s. pendrill) 07:41.20
2nd 4 New Canaan  (H. Gelnaw) 07:45.76 1.0% 00:04.56 00:00:04.56
3rd 3 Greenwich A  (C. Boylan) 07:50.06 1.9% 00:04.30 00:00:08.86
4th 6 Mountain Lakes A  (S. Flower) 07:52.40 2.4% 00:02.34 00:00:11.20
5th 5 Port Rowing  (J. Ritholz) 07:52.79 2.5% 00:00.39 00:00:11.59
6th 2 Rye HS  (E. Kinstel) 08:08.46 5.9% 00:15.67 00:00:27.26
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Race 16a: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 1 @ 03:16 PM
1st 2 Rye HS A  (J. Dailey) 06:53.60
2nd 6 Norwalk  (L. Jenkins) 06:57.97 1.1% 00:04.37 00:00:04.37
3rd 1 New Canaan B  (A. Orner) 07:03.94 2.5% 00:05.97 00:00:10.34
4th 3 PNRA/Mercer  (A. Brodowski) 07:10.62 4.1% 00:06.68 00:00:17.02
5th 7 Mountain Lakes  (S. Hamway) 07:15.36 5.3% 00:04.74 00:00:21.76
6th 4 St. Peters  (R. Ramos) 07:15.75 5.4% 00:00.39 00:00:22.15
7th 5 Rye HS B  (A. Farres Centeno) 07:42.90 11.9% 00:27.15 00:00:49.30

Race 16b: Mens Varsity Ltwt 4+ Flight 2 @ 03:24 PM
1st 2 New Canaan A  (R. Gregory) 06:57.30
2nd 3 Greenwich A  (Z. Ridgway) 07:10.84 3.2% 00:13.54 00:00:13.54
3rd 7 Saugatuck  (M. Chermayeff) 07:24.69 6.6% 00:13.85 00:00:27.39
4th 1 South Jersey 07:39.96 10.2% 00:15.27 00:00:42.66
5th 4 RA-Rye  (E. Rabinowitz) 07:39.96 10.2% 00:00:42.66
6th 6 Montgomery  (C. Rush) 08:02.02 15.5% 00:22.06 00:01:04.72

5 Greenwich B  (K. Phillips) Excluded

Race 26a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:32 PM
1st 5 RFH Rowing  (E. Worobel) 07:43.20
2nd 2 Norwalk  (V. Markow) 07:51.10 1.7% 00:07.90 00:00:07.90
3rd 1 Annapolis   (P. Perchinsky) 08:02.41 4.1% 00:11.31 00:00:19.21
4th 4 Port Rowing  (M. McIntyre) 08:05.74 4.9% 00:03.33 00:00:22.54
5th 7 Lawrenceville  (S. Cai) 08:08.85 5.5% 00:03.11 00:00:25.65
6th 6 Hill School  (E. Buck) 08:34.14 11.0% 00:25.29 00:00:50.94
7th 3 Owen J Roberts  (M. Venezia) 08:37.98 11.8% 00:03.84 00:00:54.78

Race 26b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 03:40 PM
1st 7 Saugatuck  (C. Meyer-Bosse) 07:41.00
2nd 4 PNRA/Mercer  (K. Niva) 07:43.34 0.5% 00:02.34 00:00:02.34
3rd 5 RA-Rye  (H. Schaenman) 07:45.40 1.0% 00:02.06 00:00:04.40
4th 1 Greenwich  (I. Wilkowski) 07:46.26 1.1% 00:00.86 00:00:05.26
5th 3 Peddie  (B. Strobeck) 08:06.78 5.6% 00:20.52 00:00:25.78
6th 6 Blair  (S. Shaw) 08:10.98 6.5% 00:04.20 00:00:29.98

2 Rye HS  (N. Storey) Scratch

Race 26c: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 03:48 PM
1st 5 Connecticut  (K. Kern) 07:34.00
2nd 6 South Jersey  (R. Pierce) 07:36.08 0.5% 00:02.08 00:00:02.08
3rd 4 City Island  (K. Burke) 07:52.66 4.1% 00:16.58 00:00:18.66
4th 7 Newport  (T. Beardell) 07:53.05 4.2% 00:00.39 00:00:19.05
5th 3 Hun  (J. Szucs) 07:59.42 5.6% 00:06.37 00:00:25.42
6th 1 Albany  (C. Crowell) 08:07.54 7.4% 00:08.12 00:00:33.54
7th 2 Montgomery  (L. Cantilli) 08:21.23 10.4% 00:13.69 00:00:47.23
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Race 28a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 03:56 PM
1st 2 Peddie  (N. Filosa) 06:59.30
2nd 1 Wilson  (E. Klein) 07:00.02 0.2% 00:00.72 00:00:00.72
3rd 4 St. Peters  (W. Curtis) 07:03.79 1.1% 00:03.77 00:00:04.49
4th 7 Norwalk  (E. Reichgut) 07:04.72 1.3% 00:00.93 00:00:05.42
5th 6 Mountain Lakes  (A. Byrdak) 07:17.24 4.3% 00:12.52 00:00:17.94
6th 5 Hun  (J. Nehlig) 07:22.13 5.4% 00:04.89 00:00:22.83
7th 3 Syosset 09:15.34 32.4% 01:53.21 00:02:16.04

Race 28b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 04:04 PM
1st 5 PNRA/Mercer  (D. Stoddard) 06:37.40
2nd 7 Saugatuck  (H. Burke) 06:43.95 1.6% 00:06.55 00:00:06.55
3rd 2 Greenwich  (S. MAX) 06:49.30 3.0% 00:05.35 00:00:11.90
4th 6 WYRA  (M. Williamson) 07:04.32 6.8% 00:15.02 00:00:26.92
5th 1 Montgomery  (B. Clarke) 07:10.46 8.3% 00:06.14 00:00:33.06
6th 3 Pelham  (P. Fontanella) 07:32.56 13.9% 00:22.10 00:00:55.16
7th 4 RFH Rowing  (R. Kearney) 07:40.55 15.9% 00:07.99 00:01:03.15

Race 28c: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 04:12 PM
1st 7 Albany  (C. Sauer) 06:44.70
2nd 1 RA-Rye  (S. Hayes) 06:46.76 0.5% 00:02.06 00:00:02.06
3rd 3 Rye HS  (J. Dailey) 06:49.84 1.3% 00:03.08 00:00:05.14
4th 4 Blair  (C. Berry-Toon) 06:56.39 2.9% 00:06.55 00:00:11.69
5th 6 Port Rowing  (Y. Philipson) 06:59.69 3.7% 00:03.30 00:00:14.99
6th 5 South Jersey  (J. Raab) 07:02.46 4.4% 00:02.77 00:00:17.76
7th 2 Hill School  (M. Crispin) 07:36.48 12.8% 00:34.02 00:00:51.78

Race 31a: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 04:20 PM
1st 2 City Island  (A. Cestaro) 07:26.90
2nd 3 Whitemarsh A  (E. Myers) 07:32.94 1.4% 00:06.04 00:00:06.04
3rd 6 ACRA  (K. Marren) 07:33.85 1.6% 00:00.91 00:00:06.95
4th 4 Baltimore  (A. Hinton) 07:38.04 2.5% 00:04.19 00:00:11.14
5th 1 Rye HS A  (K. Myers) 07:50.92 5.4% 00:12.88 00:00:24.02
6th 7 Owen J Roberts  (M. Venezia) 08:16.83 11.2% 00:25.91 00:00:49.93
7th 5 Saugatuck  (K. DeAgro) 08:40.76 16.5% 00:23.93 00:01:13.86

Race 31b: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 04:28 PM
1st 4 RA-Rye  (S. Doyle) 07:08.40
2nd 6 South Jersey  (O. Herbstritt) 07:24.26 3.7% 00:15.86 00:00:15.86
3rd 7 Newport  (A. Goodwin) 07:26.98 4.3% 00:02.72 00:00:18.58
4th 5 Great River  (M. Newman) 07:27.64 4.5% 00:00.66 00:00:19.24
5th 2 Pelham  (P. Cronin) 07:41.80 7.8% 00:14.16 00:00:33.40
6th 3 Litchfield Hills  (L. Langlais) 08:13.60 15.2% 00:31.80 00:01:05.20
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Race 31c: Womens Varsity 4x Heat 3 @ 04:36 PM
1st 4 New Canaan  (C. Campbell) 07:10.70
2nd 6 GMS Rowing  (E. Kemp) 07:21.09 2.4% 00:10.39 00:00:10.39
3rd 2 Amadeusz   (G. Goodyear) 07:36.30 5.9% 00:15.21 00:00:25.60
4th 5 Greenwich  (A. White) 07:40.10 6.8% 00:03.80 00:00:29.40
5th 7 Navesink 07:48.01 8.7% 00:07.91 00:00:37.31
6th 3 Whitemarsh B  (A. Ruck) 08:09.58 13.7% 00:21.57 00:00:58.88

Race 34a: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 1 @ 04:44 PM
1st 4 Amadeusz   (J. Karen) 06:43.10
2nd 5 Norwalk  (M. Rauccio) 06:51.09 2.0% 00:07.99 00:00:07.99
3rd 2 Navesink 06:56.31 3.3% 00:05.22 00:00:13.21
4th 1 Saugatuck  (E. Vosper) 06:56.77 3.4% 00:00.46 00:00:13.67
5th 3 Rye HS  (A. Farres Centeno) 07:19.44 9.0% 00:22.67 00:00:36.34
6th 6 RFH Rowing  (N. Tucker) 07:49.16 16.4% 00:29.72 00:01:06.06

7 South Jersey  (J. Raab) Scratch

Race 34b: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 2 @ 04:52 PM
1st 6 New Canaan  (J. Norton) 06:18.70
2nd 4 Maritime  (A. Abbruzzese) 06:37.09 4.9% 00:18.39 00:00:18.39
3rd 3 Narragansett  (C. Benavent) 06:44.69 6.9% 00:07.60 00:00:25.99
4th 5 Nereid  (O. Tarlo) 06:44.92 6.9% 00:00.23 00:00:26.22
5th 2 Litchfield Hills  (N. Legendre) 06:50.65 8.4% 00:05.73 00:00:31.95
6th 7 St. Joseph  (J. Zebrowski) 07:00.25 11.0% 00:09.60 00:00:41.55

Race 34c: Mens Varsity 4x Heat 3 @ 05:00 PM
1st 7 GMS Rowing  (C. Donadio) 06:29.00
2nd 6 RA-Rye  (C. Pyne) 06:42.40 3.4% 00:13.40 00:00:13.40
3rd 2 Pelham  (C. Dowicz) 06:53.04 6.2% 00:10.64 00:00:24.04
4th 4 Whitemarsh  (W. KANE) 06:54.69 6.6% 00:01.65 00:00:25.69
5th 3 Great River  (H. O'Rourke) 07:17.07 12.4% 00:22.38 00:00:48.07
6th 5 Owen J Roberts  (A. Brown) 07:30.48 15.8% 00:13.41 00:01:01.48

Race 35a: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:08 PM
1st 6 Saugatuck  (C. Meyer-Bosse) 06:55.80
2nd 2 RA-Rye  (L. Abramson) 07:02.39 1.6% 00:06.59 00:00:06.59
3rd 7 Connecticut  (E. Imrie) 07:06.33 2.5% 00:03.94 00:00:10.53
4th 3 Wilson  (M. Moody) 07:23.89 6.8% 00:17.56 00:00:28.09
5th 5 Albany  (M. Tessier) 07:26.81 7.5% 00:02.92 00:00:31.01
6th 4 Baltimore  (B. Smith) 08:40.34 25.1% 01:13.53 00:01:44.54

Race 35b: Womens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:16 PM
1st 7 Greenwich  (S. de la sierra) 06:57.50
2nd 4 PNRA/Mercer  (P. Mishkin) 07:06.50 2.2% 00:09.00 00:00:09.00
3rd 6 Annapolis 07:45.83 11.6% 00:39.33 00:00:48.33
4th 5 Port Rowing  (B. Lipset) 08:11.75 17.8% 00:25.92 00:01:14.25

3 Syosset Scratch
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Race 36a: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:24 PM
1st 6 Saugatuck  (W. ten Cate) 06:39.90
2nd 4 Connecticut  (K. Kern) 06:47.24 1.8% 00:07.34 00:00:07.34
3rd 7 Wilson  (A. Koerner) 07:01.02 5.3% 00:13.78 00:00:21.12
4th 3 Albany  (M. Smith) 07:05.07 6.3% 00:04.05 00:00:25.17
5th 5 City Island  (A. Cestaro) 07:08.48 7.1% 00:03.41 00:00:28.58
6th 2 Port Rowing  (J. Ritholz) 07:28.05 12.0% 00:19.57 00:00:48.15
7th 1 Lawrenceville  (S. Cai) 07:59.32 19.9% 00:31.27 00:01:19.42

Race 36b: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:32 PM
1st 5 Greenwich  (I. Wilkowski) 06:41.90
2nd 7 PNRA/Mercer  (K. Niva) 06:42.40 0.1% 00:00.50 00:00:00.50
3rd 3 RA-Rye  (H. Schaenman) 06:50.82 2.2% 00:08.42 00:00:08.92
4th 6 Annapolis   (P. Perchinsky) 07:21.85 9.9% 00:31.03 00:00:39.95
5th 2 Hill School  (E. Buck) 08:43.93 30.4% 01:22.08 00:02:02.03
6th 4 Syosset 08:51.09 32.1% 00:07.16 00:02:09.19

Race 37a: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:40 PM
1st 3 Annapolis   (S. Harrison) 06:36.70
2nd 6 Greenwich  (E. Svedin) 06:39.53 0.7% 00:02.83 00:00:02.83
3rd 5 Mountain Lakes  (E. Bernhard) 06:41.55 1.2% 00:02.02 00:00:04.85
4th 2 Port Rowing  (J. Lurvey) 06:50.56 3.5% 00:09.01 00:00:13.86
5th 7 Peddie  (T. Probst) 06:59.61 5.8% 00:09.05 00:00:22.91
6th 4 St. Peters  (W. Mchugh) 07:02.61 6.5% 00:03.00 00:00:25.91
7th 1 Wilson  (A. Harris) 07:15.37 9.7% 00:12.76 00:00:38.67

Race 37b: Mens 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 05:48 PM
1st 4 PNRA/Mercer  (E. Kinter) 06:24.40
2nd 7 Lawrenceville  (A. Zahringer) 06:29.58 1.3% 00:05.18 00:00:05.18
3rd 5 Salisbury  (E. Erne) 06:32.82 2.2% 00:03.24 00:00:08.42
4th 2 Saugatuck  (A. Wenkoff) 06:33.32 2.3% 00:00.50 00:00:08.92
5th 3 Albany  (C. Roddy) 06:47.76 6.1% 00:14.44 00:00:23.36
6th 6 Hill School  (R. Busillo) 09:09.57 43.0% 02:21.81 00:02:45.17

Race 38a: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 05:56 PM
1st 6 Mountain Lakes  (C. Brady) 06:10.70
2nd 3 RA-Rye  (C. Pyne) 06:15.28 1.2% 00:04.58 00:00:04.58
3rd 7 Saugatuck  (J. Schmidt) 06:15.28 1.2% 00:00:04.58
4th 2 Albany  (E. Kimble) 06:19.79 2.5% 00:04.51 00:00:09.09
5th 5 Annapolis   (L. Ulbricht) 06:28.93 4.9% 00:09.14 00:00:18.23
6th 4 Wilson  (E. Klein) 06:43.14 8.8% 00:14.21 00:00:32.44

Race 38b: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 06:04 PM
1st 2 Salisbury  (K. Warming) 06:14.10
2nd 6 Lawrenceville  (J. Rotenberg) 06:16.88 0.7% 00:02.78 00:00:02.78
3rd 4 Port Rowing  (Y. Philipson) 06:29.57 4.1% 00:12.69 00:00:15.47
4th 3 St. Peters  (W. Curtis) 06:40.95 7.2% 00:11.38 00:00:26.85
5th 5 South Jersey  (J. Raab) 06:47.34 8.9% 00:06.39 00:00:33.24
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Race 38c: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 06:12 PM
1st 3 PNRA/Mercer  (J. Gallagher) 06:07.80
2nd 5 Greenwich  (S. MAX) 06:18.05 2.8% 00:10.25 00:00:10.25
3rd 4 DeMatha  (L. Lama) 06:25.65 4.9% 00:07.60 00:00:17.85
4th 2 Peddie  (N. Filosa) 06:27.98 5.5% 00:02.33 00:00:20.18
5th 6 Hill School  (M. Crispin) 07:17.83 19.0% 00:49.85 00:01:10.03
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